

Diadrom: Viktor Eliasson Appointed as New CEO

After more than five years as CEO of Diadrom, Carl Johan Andersson has announced his decision to step down. The board has appointed Viktor Eliasson, the current Deputy CEO, to succeed him as CEO, effective September 2, 2024.

We appreciate Carl Johan's valuable contributions to Diadrom during his time as CEO. We wish him success in his future endeavors," said Chairman Fredrik Ljungberg. "We are pleased that Viktor Eliasson, who has been with Diadrom for many years and deeply understands our service and product offerings, will be stepping into the CEO role. His familiarity with the company ensures a smooth and swift transition.

Carl Johan Andersson has led Diadrom since 2019. Reflecting on his tenure, Andersson stated, "After 13 years at Diadrom, including 5.5 years as CEO, I feel it's time to embark on a new journey. I am proud of what we have achieved together, and I want to thank the board, management, colleagues, customers, and partners for their collaboration and support."

Viktor Eliasson joined Diadrom in 2015, focusing on sales and marketing. He was appointed Deputy CEO in 2019, and more recently, he has led Diadrom Software AB as CEO, overseeing the company's product business.

"I am honored to succeed Carl Johan and eager to build on Diadrom's established strengths," Eliasson said. "We have a talented team and innovative products, which position us well to forge strategic partnerships with our customers. I see tremendous potential in our future."

Gothenburg, August 30, 2024

The Board of Diadrom Holding AB (Publ) Första Långgatan 17, 413 27 Gothenburg Tel: +46 31-774 11 00

For any questions about the content of the press release, contact:

Fredrik Ljungberg, Chairman of the Board, Diadrom Holding AB (publ), contact number +44 (0) 7485 247 154.

Viktor Eliasson, Deputy CEO, Diadrom Holding AB (publ), contact number +46 (0) 733-31 11 15.



About Diadrom Holding AB

Diadrom Holding AB (publ) is a product and specialist consulting company in the diagnostics of Autotech. Autotech is developing rapidly because of increased electrification and digitization in the automotive sector. Diadrom is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market (ticker DIAH). www. diadrom.se/

Partner Fondkommission AB (telephone 031-761 22 30, www.partnerfk.se) is the Company's Certified Adviser on Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

This information is information that Diadrom Holding AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-08-30 17:00 CEST.

of the contact persons set out above, at 2024 to 30 17.00 0201.	
Image Attachments	
<u>Viktor Eliasson</u>	
Attachments	

Diadrom: Viktor Eliasson Appointed as New CEO